INTRODUCED BY
FIRST READING
SECOND READING

Councilmember Hein
December 6, 2023
December 20, 2023

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIDGETON, MISSOURI ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR THE TWELVE (12) MONTH PERIOD COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2024 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2024, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$31,399,122 FOR ALL FUNDS WITH OPERATIONAL EXPENDITURES OF \$24,330,888, DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURES OF \$2,338,580, AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND TAX INCREMENT FINANCING EXPENDITURES OF \$4,729,654.

- WHEREAS, as provided in the Charter of the City of Bridgeton, the Mayor has presented a budget to the City Council for the twelve (12) month period commencing January 1, 2024, and ending December 31, 2024; and
- WHEREAS, a notice of Public Hearing on the budget was published in the St. Louis Countian newspaper on November 17, 2023; and
- WHEREAS, the Public Hearing was held at the Bridgeton City Hall, 12355 Natural Bridge Road at 7:00 p.m. on December 6, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIDGETON, MSSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. That the Annual Budget, which is on file in the office of the City Clerk, for the fiscal year 2024 beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2024 is hereby adopted.
- Section 2. The expenditures provided for in said budget are approved, and the funds of the City of Bridgeton are hereby appropriated for payment of said expenditures.
- Section 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and approval.

PASSED THIS _	20th	DAY OF	DECEMBER	, 2023
			* ***	

APPROVED THIS <u>20TH</u> DAY OF <u>DECEMBER</u> , 2023

Terry W. Briggs, Mayor

ATTEST:

Karen E. Robinson, MRCC-S/CMC

City Clerk